
Ratingpärmen

Tisdagen den 8 januari 2013



Bengt Hammar (2252)
---

Gert Svenson (2251)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-10-21 Ulf Andersson Alingsås SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 1 0 2565 -2 2249
2012-11-11 Simon Olsson Skara SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 2 1 2150 6 2255
2012-12-02 Jonas Bengtsson SS Manhem Allsvenskan Div I Västra 3 0 2067 -12 2243

Rolf Isaksson (2147)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-29 Alf Isaxon Arboga SK Västerås Open 5 0 1975 -23 2124
2012-09-29 Svante Norlander SS Manhem Västerås Open 6 1 1631 1 2125
2012-09-30 Samuel Eddy Holbaek Västerås Open 8 1 2025 11 2136
2012-09-30 Peter Korning Hedemora SS Västerås Open 7 ½ 1973 -7 2129
2012-10-21 Anders Wengholm Alingsås SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 1 0 2207 -13 2116
2012-11-11 Lars-Göran Eklund Skara SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 2 0 2397 -6 2110
2012-12-02 Jan Möller SS Manhem Allsvenskan Div I Västra 3 0 2029 -21 2089

Anders Larsson (2079)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-12 Nils Göljen 1 1576 1 2080
2012-09-19 Rickard Unelius 1 1957 11 2091
2012-10-10 Karl Malbert ½ 1755 -12 2079
2012-10-21 Carl-Johan Nilsson Alingsås SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 1 ½ 2117 2 2081
2012-10-31 Jan Feldreich 0 1689 -29 2052
2012-11-11 Niclas Cederqvist Skara SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 2 ½ 2128 2 2054
2012-11-17 Björn Bäckström ½ 1853 -9 2045
2012-11-21 Peter Linden 1 1777 5 2050
2012-11-28 Paul Johansson ½ 1699 -13 2037
2012-12-02 Mats Eriksson SS Manhem Allsvenskan Div I Västra 3 ½ 1992 -4 2033
2012-12-05 Mikael Cederblad ½ 1812 -10 2023

Anders Moborn (2076)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-29 Nils-Erik Berglund Upsala ASS Västerås Open 6 1 1877 8 2084
2012-09-29 Jessica Bengtsson SS Manhem Västerås Open 5 ½ 1933 -6 2078
2012-09-30 Bor Sverrir Heby SS Västerås Open 8 ½ 2011 -3 2075
2012-09-30 Tore Segerström Köpings SS Västerås Open 7 ½ 1896 -8 2067
2012-10-21 Max Karle Alingsås SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 1 ½ 2044 -1 2066
2012-11-11 Erik Jacobsson Skara SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 2 0 2158 -12 2054
2012-12-02 Allan Lennerstad SS Manhem Allsvenskan Div I Västra 3 0 1979 -20 2034

Leif Haraldsson (2017)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-10-21 Sture Gustavsson Alingsås SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 1 ½ 1993 -1 2016
2012-11-11 Joachim Holm Skara SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 2 1 1968 14 2030
2012-12-27 Stig Sjögren Örebro SS Karlstad Open 1 0 1802 -25 2005
2012-12-27 Aste Olindersson SS Manhem Karlstad Open 2 ½ 1232 -15 1990
2012-12-28 Pentti Rintakoski Vammalan SK Karlstad Open 4 0 1737 -27 1963
2012-12-28 Viljo Koski Lidköpings SS Karlstad Open 3 1 1876 10 1973
2012-12-29 Lennart Gunnarsson SS Gambit Karlstad Open 5 ½ 1780 -10 1963
2012-12-29 Lars Pettersson Heby SS Karlstad Open 6 1 1730 5 1968
2012-12-30 Ola Westerlund SK Kamraterna Karlstad Open 7 ½ 1847 -7 1961



Lars Andersson (2009)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-10-21 Johan Sivhed Alingsås SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 1 1 1940 13 2022
2012-11-11 Niklas Kjellqvist Skara SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 2 ½ 1968 -2 2020
2012-12-02 Peter Bertelsen SS Manhem Allsvenskan Div I Västra 3 1 1896 11 2031
2012-12-27 Svante Norlander SS Manhem Karlstad Open 2 ½ 1631 -13 2018
2012-12-27 Rolf Barkman Hjo SK Karlstad Open 1 0 1840 -23 1995
2012-12-28 Daniel Johnson Säffle SK Karlstad Open 3 1 1474 1 1996
2012-12-28 Johan Wiklund Schack 08 Karlstad Open 4 ½ 1786 -9 1987
2012-12-29 Kenneth Wiman Skövde SS Karlstad Open 6 ½ 1784 -9 1978
2012-12-29 Bohman Leif Vänersborgs SS Karlstad Open 5 1 1812 8 1986
2012-12-30 Daniel Johansson Forshaga SK Karlstad Open 7 1 1943 13 1999

Fredrik Gidmark (1973)
---

Ulf Svensson (1971)
---

Andreas Andersson (1938)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-10-21 Christian Johansson K-H Alliansen Allsvenskan Div II 4 1 0 2250 -4 1934
2012-11-11 Bo Hedlund Karlstad AS Allsvenskan Div II 4 2 ½ 2135 8 1942
2012-12-02 Stefan Johansson Ö:a Skarab Allsvenskan Div II 4 3 ½ 2058 5 1947

Mathias Kardell (1887)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-10-21 Jonas Dahlgren Alingsås SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 1 ½ 1929 2 1889
2012-12-02 Jonas Ahlqvist SS Manhem Allsvenskan Div I Västra 3 ½ 1856 -1 1888

Stephan Lindbergh (1875)
---

Lars Sandström (1873)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-21 Bo Lindblom SS Allians KM M 1 1 1543 4 1877
2012-09-28 Gunnar Lundberg SS Allians KM M 2 0 1706 -23 1854
2012-10-05 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians KM M 3 0 1868 -16 1838
2012-10-19 Peter Karlsson SS Allians KM M 4 1 1829 14 1852
2012-11-02 Peter Holmgren SS Allians KM M 5 ½ 1835 -2 1850
2012-11-16 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians KM M 6 1 1644 7 1857
2012-12-02 Jim Nordlund Ö:a Skarab Allsvenskan Div II 4 3 0 2155 -5 1852

Jimmy Kristoffersson (1868)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Hussein Muganlinskij SS Allians KM M 1 ½ 1828 -2 1866
2012-09-28 Bo Lindblom SS Allians KM M 2 ½ 1543 -12 1854
2012-10-05 Lars Sandström SS Allians KM M 3 1 1873 16 1870
2012-10-19 Gunnar Lundberg SS Allians KM M 4 0 1706 -23 1847
2012-10-21 Anders Hallgren Alingsås SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 1 1 1891 17 1864
2012-11-02 Peter Karlsson SS Allians KM M 5 ½ 1829 -2 1862
2012-11-11 Lars-Erik Johansson Karlstad AS Allsvenskan Div II 4 2 0 2096 -7 1855
2012-11-16 Peter Holmgren SS Allians KM M 6 0 1835 -17 1838
2012-12-02 Martin Oxelqvist SS Manhem Allsvenskan Div I Västra 3 1 1799 13 1851
2012-12-07 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians KM M 7 1 1644 7 1858



Peter Holmgren (1835)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Gunnar Lundberg SS Allians KM M 1 ½ 1706 -6 1829
2012-09-29 Anton Gummesson Örebro SS Västerås Open 6 1 2025 24 1853
2012-09-29 Anders Svensson Västerviks ASK Västerås Open 5 0 2016 -8 1845
2012-09-30 Rickard Fernström Västerås SK Västerås Open 8 1 1613 7 1852
2012-09-30 Thomas Ulrich Malmö AS Västerås Open 7 0 2048 -7 1845
2012-10-05 Hussein Muganlinskij SS Allians KM M 3 0 1828 -16 1829
2012-10-19 Bo Lindblom SS Allians KM M 4 ½ 1543 -11 1818
2012-10-21 Joakim Nyander Skärblacka SK Allsvenskan Div II 4 1 0 2218 -3 1815
2012-11-02 Lars Sandström SS Allians KM M 5 ½ 1873 2 1817
2012-11-05 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians KM M 2 1 1644 8 1825
2012-11-11 Keith Nordlund Ö Skarab. Allsvenskan Div II 4 2 ½ 2103 10 1835
2012-11-16 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians KM M 6 1 1868 17 1852
2012-12-02 Mats Wikström Ervalla SS Allsvenskan Div II 4 3 1 1983 22 1874
2012-12-07 Peter Karlsson SS Allians KM M 7 ½ 1829 0 1874

Peter Karlsson (1829)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-21 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians KM M 1 ½ 1644 -8 1821
2012-10-05 Hussein Muganlinskij SS Allians KM M 2 ½ 1828 0 1821
2012-10-12 Bo Lindblom SS Allians KM M 3 ½ 1543 -11 1810
2012-10-19 Lars Sandström SS Allians KM M 4 0 1873 -14 1796
2012-10-21 Kristian Evertsson K-H Alliansen Allsvenskan Div II 4 1 0 2248 -2 1794
2012-11-02 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians KM M 5 ½ 1868 2 1796
2012-11-11 Fredrik Danielsson Karlstad AS Allsvenskan Div II 4 2 ½ 1994 7 1803
2012-11-16 Gunnar Lundberg SS Allians KM M 6 ½ 1706 -5 1798
2012-12-02 Stefan Johansson Ö:a Skarab Allsvenskan Div II 4 3 1 2028 24 1822
2012-12-07 Peter Holmgren SS Allians KM M 7 ½ 1835 0 1822

Hussein Muganlinskij (1828)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians KM M 1 ½ 1868 2 1830
2012-10-05 Peter Holmgren SS Allians KM M 3 1 1835 16 1846
2012-10-05 Peter Karlsson SS Allians KM M 2 ½ 1829 0 1846
2012-10-21 Niklas Carlström K-H Alliansen Allsvenskan Div II 4 1 ½ 2093 10 1856
2012-11-02 Gunnar Lundberg SS Allians KM M 5 ½ 1706 -5 1851
2012-11-11 Pontus Löfgren Skara SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 2 0 1952 -11 1840
2012-11-16 Bo Lindblom SS Allians KM M 6 ½ 1543 -11 1829

Martin Björklund (1809)
---

Bo Backman (1780)
---

Gunnar Lundberg (1706)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Peter Holmgren SS Allians KM M 1 ½ 1835 6 1712
2012-09-28 Lars Sandström SS Allians KM M 2 1 1873 23 1735
2012-10-05 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians KM M 3 ½ 1644 -3 1732
2012-10-19 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians KM M 4 1 1868 23 1755
2012-10-21 Tord Björnvall K-H Alliansen Allsvenskan Div II 4 1 ½ 1973 10 1765
2012-11-02 Hussein Muganlinskij SS Allians KM M 5 ½ 1828 5 1770
2012-11-16 Peter Karlsson SS Allians KM M 6 ½ 1829 5 1775
2012-12-02 Josef Håkanson Ö:a Skarab Allsvenskan Div II 4 3 0 1904 -8 1767
2012-12-07 Bo Lindblom SS Allians KM M 7 1 1543 9 1776



Daniel Andersson (1692)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Felix Andersson SS Allians KM A 1 1 1040 1 1693
2012-10-05 Ernst Cadek SS Allians KM A 3 1 1327 3 1696
2012-10-19 Ricky Nilsson SS Allians KM A 4 ½ 1221 -14 1682
2012-10-21 Leif Isaksson K-H Alliansen Allsvenskan Div II 4 1 1 1969 27 1709
2012-11-09 Alemed Muganlinskij SS Allians KM A 5 0 1496 -24 1685
2012-11-11 Kjell-Åke Andersson Karlstad AS Allsvenskan Div II 4 2 0 1915 -7 1678
2012-11-16 Christoffer Strandberg SS Allians KM A 6 1 1344 4 1682
2012-12-02 Christer Thörnqvist Ö:a Skarab Allsvenskan Div II 4 3 0 1885 -8 1674

Robert Eriksen (1665)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-10-21 Bengt Dovrinder K-H Alliansen Allsvenskan Div II 4 1 0 1884 -7 1658
2012-11-11 Joar Berglund Karlstad AS Allsvenskan Div II 4 2 ½ 1911 10 1668
2012-12-02 Ingemar Gustavsson Ö:a Skarab Allsvenskan Div II 4 3 ½ 1876 9 1677

Henrik Karlsson (1644)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-21 Peter Karlsson SS Allians KM M 1 ½ 1829 8 1652
2012-09-23 Klas Skytt LM B 1 ½ 1617 -1 1651
2012-09-25 Magnus Olsson LM B 2 1 1622 15 1666
2012-10-05 Gunnar Lundberg SS Allians KM M 3 ½ 1706 3 1669
2012-10-16 Hans Lönnefelt LASS KM B 0 1743 -12 1657
2012-10-18 Stefan Andersson LASS KM B ½ 1744 4 1661
2012-10-21 Bertram Anderson K-H Alliansen Allsvenskan Div II 4 1 0 1807 -9 1652
2012-10-30 Verner Troberg LASS KM B ½ 1596 -2 1650
2012-11-05 Peter Holmgren SS Allians KM M 2 0 1835 -8 1642
2012-11-06 Mathai Jacob LASS KM B 1 1596 14 1656
2012-11-09 Bo Lindblom SS Allians KM M 5 ½ 1543 -4 1652
2012-11-11 Mattias Lestander Karlstad AS Allsvenskan Div II 4 2 ½ 1839 8 1660
2012-11-16 Lars Sandström SS Allians KM M 6 0 1873 -7 1653
2012-12-02 Anders Karlsson Ö:a Skarab Allsvenskan Div II 4 3 1 1805 23 1676
2012-12-04 Nicolas Tchonnikine LASS KM B ½ 1570 -3 1673
2012-12-06 Ofelia Eriksson LASS KM B 7 ½ 1600 -2 1671
2012-12-07 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians KM M 7 0 1868 -7 1664

Emil Wallström (1644)
---

Johnny Merkel (1642)
---

Alexander Hagård (1576)
---

Bo Lindblom (1543)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-21 Lars Sandström SS Allians KM M 1 0 1873 -4 1539
2012-09-28 Jimmy Kristoffersson SS Allians KM M 2 ½ 1868 12 1551
2012-10-12 Peter Karlsson SS Allians KM M 3 ½ 1829 11 1562
2012-10-19 Peter Holmgren SS Allians KM M 4 ½ 1835 11 1573
2012-11-09 Henrik Karlsson SS Allians KM M 5 ½ 1644 4 1577
2012-11-16 Hussein Muganlinskij SS Allians KM M 6 ½ 1828 11 1588
2012-12-02 Roger Johansson Ö:a Skarab Allsvenskan Div II 4 3 ½ 1348 -8 1580
2012-12-07 Gunnar Lundberg SS Allians KM M 7 0 1706 -9 1571



Alemed Muganlinskij (1496)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Ernst Cadek SS Allians KM A 1 1 1327 9 1505
2012-10-11 Ricky Nilsson SS Allians KM A 2 1 1221 5 1510
2012-10-21 Görgen Andersson K-H Alliansen Allsvenskan Div II 4 1 ½ 1763 10 1520
2012-10-26 Christoffer Strandberg SS Allians KM A 4 1 1344 9 1529
2012-11-09 Daniel Andersson SS Allians KM A 5 1 1692 24 1553
2012-11-11 Per Johansson Skara SS Allsvenskan Div I Västra 2 1 1811 28 1581
2012-11-16 Felix Andersson SS Allians KM A 6 1 1040 2 1583
2012-12-02 Stefan Klang SS Manhem Allsvenskan Div I Västra 3 0 1840 -4 1579
2012-12-07 Pekka Kallo SS Allians KM A 7 0 1337 -23 1556

Håkan Lundh (1386)
---

Eero Henttunen (1350)
---

Christoffer Strandberg (1344)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Ricky Nilsson SS Allians KM A 3 0 1221 -21 1323
2012-09-28 Ernst Cadek SS Allians KM A 2 1 1327 15 1338
2012-10-26 Alemed Muganlinskij SS Allians KM A 4 0 1496 -9 1329
2012-11-16 Daniel Andersson SS Allians KM A 6 0 1692 -4 1325
2012-12-01 Hugo Roginski LASS Allsvenskan Div IV 2 1 1100 6 1331
2012-12-14 Felix Andersson SS Allians KM A 7 1 1040 5 1336

Pekka Kallo (1337)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-10-05 Felix Andersson SS Allians KM A 3 1 1040 5 1342
2012-11-09 Ernst Cadek SS Allians KM A 5 ½ 1327 0 1342
2012-12-07 Alemed Muganlinskij SS Allians KM A 7 1 1496 23 1365
2012-12-14 Ricky Nilsson SS Allians KM A 6 0 1221 -21 1344

Ernst Cadek (1327)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Alemed Muganlinskij SS Allians KM A 1 0 1496 -9 1318
2012-09-28 Christoffer Strandberg SS Allians KM A 2 0 1344 -15 1303
2012-10-05 Daniel Andersson SS Allians KM A 3 0 1692 -3 1300
2012-10-19 Felix Andersson SS Allians KM A 4 0 1040 -27 1273
2012-11-09 Pekka Kallo SS Allians KM A 5 ½ 1337 0 1273
2012-12-01 Jakob Gimstedt LASS Allsvenskan Div IV 2 1 1189 10 1283
2012-12-07 Ricky Nilsson SS Allians KM A 7 1 1221 11 1294

Thomas Birath (1227)
---

Ricky Nilsson (1221)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Christoffer Strandberg SS Allians KM A 3 1 1344 21 1242
2012-10-11 Alemed Muganlinskij SS Allians KM A 2 0 1496 -5 1237
2012-10-19 Daniel Andersson SS Allians KM A 4 ½ 1692 14 1251
2012-10-26 Felix Andersson SS Allians KM A 5 1 1040 8 1259
2012-11-11 Christoffer Johansson Karlstad AS Allsvenskan Div II 4 2 0 1802 -1 1258
2012-12-01 Sanna Hjalmarsson LASS Allsvenskan Div IV 2 1 1121 12 1270
2012-12-07 Ernst Cadek SS Allians KM A 7 0 1327 -11 1259
2012-12-14 Pekka Kallo SS Allians KM A 6 1 1337 21 1280



Erik Lissel (1201)
---

Knut Haraldsson (1169)
---

John Harder (1147)
---

Felix Andersson (1040)
Datum Motståndare Klubb Tävling Klass Grupp Rnd Res R:t +/- F:t
2012-09-14 Daniel Andersson SS Allians KM A 1 0 1692 -1 1039
2012-10-05 Pekka Kallo SS Allians KM A 3 0 1337 -5 1034
2012-10-19 Ernst Cadek SS Allians KM A 4 1 1327 27 1061
2012-10-26 Ricky Nilsson SS Allians KM A 5 0 1221 -8 1053
2012-11-16 Alemed Muganlinskij SS Allians KM A 6 0 1496 -2 1051
2012-12-14 Christoffer Strandberg SS Allians KM A 7 0 1344 -5 1046


